
2017 CC State Qualifying Meet Orange City Boys
Orange City, Iowa

Oct. 19, 2017

Sunny, 75 Degrees, Wind S. 13 MPH
Results by Apple Raceberry JaM

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Glr-Cl 38 1 2 5 10 20 28 29 16:59.9 2:41.4
2 Sioux Center 61 3 11 14 15 18 21 23 17:38.5 0:58.5
3 Unity 107 4 16 24 26 37 49 54 18:10.7 2:02.2
4 Western 109 13 19 22 25 30 34 41 18:12.7 1:01.8
5 Missouri Valley 136 6 9 33 42 46 47 60 18:30.3 2:15.2
6 Forest City 162 17 27 35 38 45 48 51 18:51.6 1:34.4
7 Emmetsburg 221 7 40 55 57 62 69 76 19:41.2 3:29.5
8 Oabcig 234 39 43 44 52 56 59 68 19:42.4 1:20.1
9* Elc 252 8 50 63 65 66 78 81 20:08.6 3:43.3
10* West Lyon 252 12 32 64 71 73 20:12.7 4:07.3
11 Underwood 269 31 36 58 70 74 79 80 20:23.9 3:11.6
12 Cherokee 328 53 61 67 72 75 77 21:10.9 2:02.7

Incomplete Teams: Wckp, Mvaocou

ID# PLACE FINISHER TIME

1. Glr-Cl
358 1 Gable Sieperda, 12 15:26.9
361 2 Joe Anderson, 11 16:44.8
360 5 Blake Johnson, 11 17:07.4
359 10 Josh Haken, 12 17:32.1
363 20 Taeron Olson, 11 18:08.2
365 28 Brayden Stoecker, 10 18:41.8
362 29 Zach Springer, 11 18:42.1

Total Time = 1:24:59.2     Total Places = 38

2. Sioux Center
376 3 Sam Harrison, 10 17:00.8
377 11 Peter Shippy, 11 17:36.1
382 14 Gabe Rathbun, 10 17:47.5
378 15 Avery Den Herder, 11 17:49.0
379 18 Carter VandeVegte, 10 17:59.3
380 21 Logan Pitsenberger, 11 18:09.7
381 23 Ty Van Es, 12 18:18.8

Total Time = 1:28:12.5     Total Places = 61

3. Unity
345 4 Joseph Schoonhoven, 11

17:01.4
344 16 Alex Nonhof, 11 17:53.1
349 24 Caden Zonnefeld, 12 18:21.7
340 26 Isaac Bartels, 11 18:33.7
348 37 John Vreugdenhil, 10 19:03.5
346 49 Taeden Van Beek, 9 19:46.2
341 54 Rylan Brue, 12 20:20.5

Total Time = 1:30:53.3     Total Places = 107

ID# PLACE FINISHER TIME

4. Western
504 13 Jon Veldman, 11 17:41.7
503 19 Michael Van Den Top, 12

18:00.5
502 22 Zach Elbers, 12 18:14.8
505 25 Andrew Cox, 11 18:23.2
506 30 Jeff DeKam, 11 18:43.4
507 34 Carson Elbers, 9 18:52.3
508 41 Ethan Spronk, 9 19:14.8

Total Time = 1:31:03.5     Total Places = 109

5. Missouri Valley
522 6 Jordan Hustak, 11 17:18.6
524 9 Gage Graeve, 12 17:30.0
521 33 Grant Guinan, 11 18:51.2
518 42 Zach Sulley, 9 19:18.0
523 46 Danny Martin, 12 19:33.8
519 47 Dalton Birke, 9 19:37.3
520 60 Drew West, 10 20:41.1

Total Time = 1:32:31.4     Total Places = 136

6. Forest City
412 17 Grady Hovenga, 12 17:55.5
414 27 Javin Pedelty, 9 18:41.3
413 35 Ryan Theel, 12 19:00.5
415 38 Matt Pertersen, 12 19:10.7
416 45 Zach Lehmann, 12 19:29.8
417 48 Issac Sand, 9 19:38.5
418 51 Caleb Buffington, 9 19:55.6

Total Time = 1:34:17.7     Total Places = 162



7. Emmetsburg
486 7 Cruz Bowman, 11 17:21.8
487 40 Dawson Moen, 12 19:13.4
489 55 Cade Jacobson, 9 20:21.3
488 57 Adam Berkland, 12 20:38.4
490 62 Adam Deitering, 11 20:51.3
491 69 Zachary Mason, 12 21:16.6
492 76 Kelly Griffin, 9 22:13.8

Total Time = 1:38:26.0     Total Places = 221

8. Oabcig
429 39 Dylan Hemer, 11 19:11.6
433 43 Ty Warnke, 12 19:19.9
430 44 Kade Hare, 11 19:26.1
432 52 Ethan Young, 11 20:02.5
431 56 Darian Hannel, 10 20:31.7
434 59 Caleb Reitz, 9 20:40.1
435 68 Leighton Barnum, 10 21:13.2

Total Time = 1:38:31.8     Total Places = 234

9*. Elc
311 8 Taylor Myers, 10 17:27.1
315 50 Riley Theesfield, 11 19:53.4
312 63 Jacob Jensen, 10 21:02.7
316 65 Lincoln Coakley, 11 21:09.7
313 66 Marcus Smith, 12 21:10.3
318 78 Hunter Harris, 11 22:31.3
317 81 Jason Peta, 11 23:40.8

Total Time = 1:40:43.0     Total Places = 252

10*. West Lyon
443 12 Kalyn Langenhorst, 11 17:41.3
444 32 Kirk Moser, 9 18:50.6
445 64 Johnny Perez, 10 21:04.1
442 71 Tanner Boote, 12 21:38.9
446 73 Jose Richarz, 9 21:48.6

Total Time = 1:41:03.4     Total Places = 252

11. Underwood
394 31 Thomas Conn, 12 18:50.2
395 36 Justin Rosas, 11 19:02.9
397 58 Kyle Shapcott, 12 20:39.8
396 70 Liam Campin, 12 21:24.8
401 74 Dalton Larson, 10 22:01.7
398 79 Zane Ziegler, 10 22:57.2
399 80 Jacob Privia, 12 22:58.9

Total Time = 1:41:59.4     Total Places = 269

12. Cherokee
468 53 Thad Booth, 11 20:08.7
475 61 Austin Wilkie, 9 20:42.8
474 67 Johnny Stevens, 11 21:11.3
471 72 Hunter Hildebrand, 11 21:40.1
470 75 James Creel, 10 22:11.3
472 77 Josh Lauck, 9 22:18.2

Total Time = 1:45:54.1     Total Places = 328



ID# PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

358 1 1 Gable Sieperda, 12 15:26.9 Glr-Cl
361 2 2 Joe Anderson, 11 16:44.8 Glr-Cl
376 3 3 Sam Harrison, 10 17:00.8 Sioux Center
345 4 4 Joseph Schoonhoven, 11

17:01.4 Unity
360 5 5 Blake Johnson, 11 17:07.4 Glr-Cl
449 6 Dylan Blake, 10 17:16.0 Mvaocou
522 7 6 Jordan Hustak, 11 17:18.6 Missouri Valley
486 8 7 Cruz Bowman, 11 17:21.8 Emmetsburg
311 9 8 Taylor Myers, 10 17:27.1 Elc
524 10 9 Gage Graeve, 12 17:30.0 Missouri Valley
359 11 10 Josh Haken, 12 17:32.1 Glr-Cl
377 12 11 Peter Shippy, 11 17:36.1 Sioux Center
443 13 12 Kalyn Langenhorst, 11 17:41.3 West Lyon
504 14 13 Jon Veldman, 11 17:41.7 Western
382 15 14 Gabe Rathbun, 10 17:47.5 Sioux Center
378 16 15 Avery Den Herder, 11 17:49.0 Sioux Center
344 17 16 Alex Nonhof, 11 17:53.1 Unity
412 18 17 Grady Hovenga, 12 17:55.5 Forest City
379 19 18 Carter VandeVegte, 10 17:59.3 Sioux Center
503 20 19 Michael Van Den Top, 12

18:00.5 Western
326 21 Eric Hoffman, 11 18:01.5 Wckp
363 22 20 Taeron Olson, 11 18:08.2 Glr-Cl
380 23 21 Logan Pitsenberger, 11 18:09.7 Sioux Center
502 24 22 Zach Elbers, 12 18:14.8 Western
381 25 23 Ty Van Es, 12 18:18.8 Sioux Center
349 26 24 Caden Zonnefeld, 12 18:21.7 Unity
505 27 25 Andrew Cox, 11 18:23.2 Western
340 28 26 Isaac Bartels, 11 18:33.7 Unity
414 29 27 Javin Pedelty, 9 18:41.3 Forest City
365 30 28 Brayden Stoecker, 10 18:41.8 Glr-Cl
362 31 29 Zach Springer, 11 18:42.1 Glr-Cl
506 32 30 Jeff DeKam, 11 18:43.4 Western
394 33 31 Thomas Conn, 12 18:50.2 Underwood
444 34 32 Kirk Moser, 9 18:50.6 West Lyon
521 35 33 Grant Guinan, 11 18:51.2 Missouri Valley
507 36 34 Carson Elbers, 9 18:52.3 Western
413 37 35 Ryan Theel, 12 19:00.5 Forest City
395 38 36 Justin Rosas, 11 19:02.9 Underwood
348 39 37 John Vreugdenhil, 10 19:03.5 Unity
415 40 38 Matt Pertersen, 12 19:10.7 Forest City
429 41 39 Dylan Hemer, 11 19:11.6 Oabcig
487 42 40 Dawson Moen, 12 19:13.4 Emmetsburg
508 43 41 Ethan Spronk, 9 19:14.8 Western
448 44 Weston Beeson, 10 19:15.8 Mvaocou
518 45 42 Zach Sulley, 9 19:18.0 Missouri Valley
433 46 43 Ty Warnke, 12 19:19.9 Oabcig
430 47 44 Kade Hare, 11 19:26.1 Oabcig
416 48 45 Zach Lehmann, 12 19:29.8 Forest City
523 49 46 Danny Martin, 12 19:33.8 Missouri Valley
327 50 Derek Hytrek, 11 19:34.9 Wckp
519 51 47 Dalton Birke, 9 19:37.3 Missouri Valley
417 52 48 Issac Sand, 9 19:38.5 Forest City
346 53 49 Taeden Van Beek, 9 19:46.2 Unity
315 54 50 Riley Theesfield, 11 19:53.4 Elc
418 55 51 Caleb Buffington, 9 19:55.6 Forest City
432 56 52 Ethan Young, 11 20:02.5 Oabcig
468 57 53 Thad Booth, 11 20:08.7 Cherokee
341 58 54 Rylan Brue, 12 20:20.5 Unity



489 59 55 Cade Jacobson, 9 20:21.3 Emmetsburg
431 60 56 Darian Hannel, 10 20:31.7 Oabcig
488 61 57 Adam Berkland, 12 20:38.4 Emmetsburg
397 62 58 Kyle Shapcott, 12 20:39.8 Underwood
434 63 59 Caleb Reitz, 9 20:40.1 Oabcig
520 64 60 Drew West, 10 20:41.1 Missouri Valley
475 65 61 Austin Wilkie, 9 20:42.8 Cherokee
490 66 62 Adam Deitering, 11 20:51.3 Emmetsburg
312 67 63 Jacob Jensen, 10 21:02.7 Elc
445 68 64 Johnny Perez, 10 21:04.1 West Lyon
316 69 65 Lincoln Coakley, 11 21:09.7 Elc
313 70 66 Marcus Smith, 12 21:10.3 Elc
474 71 67 Johnny Stevens, 11 21:11.3 Cherokee
435 72 68 Leighton Barnum, 10 21:13.2 Oabcig
491 73 69 Zachary Mason, 12 21:16.6 Emmetsburg
396 74 70 Liam Campin, 12 21:24.8 Underwood
450 75 Jackson Krusen, 12 21:29.8 Mvaocou
328 76 Pierce Turner, 9 21:37.5 Wckp
442 77 71 Tanner Boote, 12 21:38.9 West Lyon
471 78 72 Hunter Hildebrand, 11 21:40.1 Cherokee
446 79 73 Jose Richarz, 9 21:48.6 West Lyon
401 80 74 Dalton Larson, 10 22:01.7 Underwood
470 81 75 James Creel, 10 22:11.3 Cherokee
492 82 76 Kelly Griffin, 9 22:13.8 Emmetsburg
472 83 77 Josh Lauck, 9 22:18.2 Cherokee
318 84 78 Hunter Harris, 11 22:31.3 Elc
398 85 79 Zane Ziegler, 10 22:57.2 Underwood
399 86 80 Jacob Privia, 12 22:58.9 Underwood
317 87 81 Jason Peta, 11 23:40.8 Elc
447 88 Camric Hamann, 9 24:10.1 Mvaocou


